
No. 22-401 

In the 
Supreme Court of the United States 

 
STATE OF ALASKA, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

DEB HAALAND, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS 
SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, James H. Lister, hereby certify that 1 
unbound copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing 
Amicus Curiae Brief in support of the State of 
Alaska’s Petition for Writ of Certiorari in the above-
captioned case, State of Alaska v. Deb Haaland, In 
Her Official Capacity as Secretary of the Interior, et 
al., were sent via United States Postal Service first-
class mail to the United States Supreme Court Clerk 
of Court on November 30, 2022.  I further certify that 
3 copies were sent via first-class mail and through e-
mail to counsel of record to the following parties 
listed below on November 30, 2022: 

 
Jessica M. Alloway 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
1031 W. 4th Ave., Ste 200 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 269-6612 



  

jessie.alloway@alaska.gov  
 
Counsel for Petitioner 
 
 
Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondents Deb Haaland, in Her 
Official Capacity as Secretary of the Interior, et 
al. 
 
 
Jeremy Evan Clare 
1204 Cutler Lane 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29466 
(803) 270-5989 
jclare@safariclub.org 
 
Brent Cole 
Law Offices of Brent Cole, PC 
821 N Street 
Suite 208 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 277-8001 
brent@akcolelaw.com 
 
Regina Lennox 
Safari Club International 
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3720 Rue Mignon 
New Orleans, LA 70131 
(202) 309-7862 
rlennox@safariclub.org  
 
Counsel for Respondents 
Safari Club International, et al. 
 
 
Rachel Genna Briggs 
Brian Litmans 
Katherine Grace Strong 
Trustees for Alaska 
1026 W. 4th Avenue 
Suite 201 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 433-2009 
rbriggs@trustees.org 
blitmans@trustees.org 
kstrong@trustees.org 
 
Counsel for Intervenors Respondents 
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Dated: November 30, 2022 

/s/ James H.  Lister 
James H. Lister  
Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot, P.C. 
1100 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 825 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 862-8368 
jlister@bhb.com  
 
Counsel for Alaska Professional 
Hunters Association, Alaska Outdoor 
Council, and Sportsmen’s Alliance 
Foundation 

 


